where a minimum of 15 households have requested service within 1200 feet of the existing 
Cable System’s technically feasible connection point. Subject to the density requirement, 
Grantee shall offer Cable Service to all new homes or previously unserved homes located within 
one hundred twenty-five (125) feet of the Grantee’s distribution cable.  

4.1.1. The Grantee may elect to provide Cable Service to areas not meeting the 
above density and distance standards. The Grantee may impose an additional charge in excess of 
its regular installation charge for any service installation requiring a drop in or line extension in

[...]

provisions of 220 ILCS 5/22-501(f), whereby the Grantee shall provide complimentary basic 
Cable Service and a free standard installation at one outlet to State accredited K-12 public and 
private schools not including “home schools,” located in the Franchise Area within one hundred 
twenty five feet (125) of the Grantee’s distribution cable.  

4.5.2.  Service to Governmental Facilities.  The City and the Grantee 
acknowledge the provisions of 220 ILCS 5/22-501(f), whereby the Grantee shall provide 
complimentary basic Cable Service and a free standard installation at one outlet to municipal